Agassiz Music, Inc. Fund

Endowed at The Winnipeg Foundation



Sharing the *transformative power of live music* with Winnipeg audiences



537 Bronx Avenue Winnipeg, MB R2K 0Z3 P (204) 290-4510 | info@agassizfestival.com



gifts@wpgfdn.org P (204) 944-9474 TF 1 (877) 974-3631

wpgfdn.org

About The Agassiz Chamber Music Festival

The Agassiz Chamber Music Festival was founded in June 2000 by Artistic Director and cellist Paul Marleyn in collaboration with the University of Manitoba's School of Music.

This annual Festival brings together internationally acclaimed artists from around the world, as well as from Manitoba's remarkable community of musicians, to share in the transformative power of live music.

Driven by Artistic Director Paul Marleyn's advocacy for the arts, the Festival has made a tremendous contribution to the legacy of chamber music in Manitoba. Each year the Festival introduces audiences to unique and vibrant programming. This has included the highly successful and popular *International Cello Festival of Canada*, presented in 2011 and 2014.

In 2025 the Agassiz Chamber Music Festival will celebrate its 25th anniversary season with plans for an exciting program that will feature a third International Cello Festival.

agassizfestival.com

About the Agassiz Music, Inc. Endowment Fund

In 2017, Agassiz Music, Inc. was the beneficiary of a gift of \$25,000 from the Estate of Margaret Luise Kuntzemueller. In 2020, an Endowment Fund was established with The Winnipeg Foundation with Margaret's gift to help ensure the financial health of Agassiz Music, Inc. in perpetuity. Agassiz Music, Inc. also received matching monies from The Winnipeg Foundation and Canadian Heritage at the Fund's establishment.

Margaret Kuntzemueller was a long-time patron and supporter of the Agassiz Festival – as far back as 2004. When she was no longer able to attend concerts, she continued to support the organization financially, always interested in the artists appearing and repertoire being performed. The Agassiz family is sincerely grateful to her for this wonderful legacy gift.

Agassiz Music, Inc. Fund Administration

The Agassiz Endowment Fund is administered by The Winnipeg Foundation, which receives donations and provides charitable tax receipts for all gifts to the Fund.

Agassiz Music, Inc. Fund

is administered by The Winnipeg Foundation, which provides official charitable tax receipts for all gifts.

Ways Phone: Call (204) 944-9474 (toll-free 1 (877) 974-3631) with your credit card information

| to give | Online: Use our secure online form at wpgfdn.org (keyword search: Agassiz) | |
|---------|--|--|
| | Mail: Complete the gift form below and mail a cheque made payable to The Winnipeg Foundation | |

| Mr. Mrs. Ms. Miss Dr. Other | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| First Name Middle Initial Last Name Please provide your full legal name as it is to appear on the Official Tax Receipt | | | |
| Street Address City | | | |
| Province Postal Code Phone Number | | | |
| Email | | | |
| Gift Amount \$ Cheque Enclosed Credit Card Gift | | | |
| I would like my gift to remain anonymous | | | |
| I would like to receive periodic communications from The Winnipeg Foundation, including but not limited to its publications, email updates and special notifications | | | |
| This is a one-time gift OR I would like to make a repeat gift of \$ | | | |
| To be paid by credit card (choose one) 🗌 Annually 🗌 Quarterly 🗌 Monthly | | | |
| I authorize The Winnipeg Foundation to receive this repeat gift for a period of year(s) or until notified by me. | | | |
| Credit Card VISA Mastercard | | | |
| Name as it appears on card | | | |
| Card number Expiry (MM/YY) | | | |
| CVD Signature | | | |

To make a gift from a US address and receive a tax receipt for US income tax requirements, please make your cheque payable to The Winnipeg Foundation USA or contact us toll-free at 1 (877) 974-3631.

The Winnipeg Foundation and The Winnipeg Foundation USA respect their donors regarding the collection, use and disclosure of donors' personal information. Your information is not rented sold or shared with any third party. As a donor, your name may be listed in our publications and/or on our website, unless you advise us you prefer to remain anonymous.

| Please | Agassiz Music, Inc. Fund |
|-----------|------------------------------|
| mail this | The Winnipeg Foundation |
| form to | 1350 - One Lombard Place |
| | Winnipeg, MB, Canada R3B 0X3 |

